To determine frequency and outcome of Dyslipidemia in Diabetic foot patient 
Study Design:  Cross sectional study 
Place and Duration: Divisional Head Quarter Teaching (DHQ) Hospital Mirpur AJK from January 2021 to January 2022.  
Methodology: This study includes one hundred and thirty nine (139) patients with Type 2 diabetes and diabetic foot related 
complication. Patient diagnosed  case of type2 DM on oral hypoglycemic agents or on insulin therapy of age >30 of either 
gender admitted with history of  wound in lower limb confirmed on physical  examination measuring ankle brachial pressure